
ATLETICA SANGIOVANNESE 1967 
 

 

  

STAFFETTA SOTTO LE STELLE 2023 – ASSOLUTI 
XVI EDIZIONE – 2X2 km 

13/09/2023  
 

 

P
o

s
. 

 

Nominativo Societa' Pett. Tempo min/Km 

1 Valgimigli Bedlu - Corsi Damiano Assi Giglio Rosso Firenze – Toscana Atletica Jolly  56 12:01 03:00 

2 Scatizzi Giovanni – Rosadini Enrico Atletica Sestini – Podistica Arezzo 17 12:20 03:05 

3 Notturni Gianluca - Del Corto Francesco U.P. Policiano 7 12:24 03:06 

4 Baldassarri Fabio – Leoni Francesco Maria Atletica Avis Magione 13 12:54 03:13 

5 Neri Daniele – Bettarelli Stefano U.P. Policiano 5 13:04 03:16 

6 Antonini Mario – Roggiolani Nicola U.P. Policiano 4 13:34 03:23 

7 Parissi Niccolò - Parissi Jacopo ASD Pol. Chianciano 59 13:44 03:26 

8 Brandini Mirko – Frullanti Cesare Atletica Sestini 6 13:59 03:30 

9 Bernini Gian Maria – Forti Alessandro Runcard 57 14:16 03:34 

10 Picchioni Mirko – Bucciarelli Paolo Atletica Terranuovese 2 14:24 03:36 

11 Sisi fabrizio – Lucchetti Giacomo U.P. Policiano 6 14:34 03:38 

12 Gregori Yuri – Borgogni Roberto Atletica Sestini 15 14:42 03:40 

13 Schicci Marco – Serboli Marco U.P. Policiano 12 14:43 03:41 

14 Luccero Mariano – Nespoli Alessandro U.P. Policiano 3 14:50 03:42 

15 Ciambriello Giovanni - Serluca Andrea U.P. Policiano - Valenti Rapolano 1 14:53 03:43 

16 Capanni Leonardo – Ricci Gregorio Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi - Runcard 9 15:19 03:50 

17 Franci Stefano – D'Agostino Andrea Atletica Sestini 14 16:25 03:51 

18 Bonomo Gianluca – Borra Gianluca Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 8 16:19 04:05 

19 Versiglioni Gianluca – Bellini Roberto Grifo Runners Perugia – Avis Foiano 18 17:09 04:17 
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STAFFETTA SOTTO LE STELLE 2023 – ALLIEVI-VETERANI-ARGENTO-DONNE 

XVI EDIZIONE – 2X2 km 
13/09/2023  

 
 

P
o

s
. 

 

Nominativo Societa' Pett. Cat. 
Pos. 
Cat. Tempo min/Km 

1 Dibra Andi - Carlini Stefano ASD Pol. Chianciano 58 VET 1 13:14 03:19 

2 Franchini Andrea - Treve Mattia GS Maiano - GS Le Panche 60 VET 2 13:35 03:24 

3 Corsi Davide - Vadi Lorenzo Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 61 ALL 1 13:42 03:26 

4 Nottolini Claudio – Borgogni Sebastiano Track & Field Grosseto – Filirun 42 ARG 1 14:10 03:33 

5 Mattesini Valentina – Nocciolini Veronica U.P. Policiano 46 FEM 1 14:28 03:37 

6 Mazzarelli Giacomo – Allori Fabio Subbiano Marathon – Atletica Ponticino 31 VET 3 14:44 03:41 

7 Municchi Marcella – Giachi Chiara Track & Field Grosseto – Atletica 2005 53 FEM 2 14:52 03:43 

8 Borri Marco – Maoloni Leonardo Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 35 VET 4 15:16 03:49 

9 Lauricella Alessandro – Scatizzi Fabrizio Atletica Sestini 37 VET 5 15:21 03:50 

10 Trippi Noemi – Nocentini Veronica U.P. Policiano 47 FEM 3 15:53 03:58 

11 Rossi Valentina – Leonardi Virginia U.P. Policiano 35 FEM 4 15:55 03:59 

12 Gatto Maria – Parolai Valentina Atletica Sestini 51 FEM 5 15:58 04:00 

13 Volpi Roberto – Campani Massimo U.P. Policiano –  Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 33 VET 6 16:08 04:02 

14 Covarelli Mauro – Gentiluomo Giuseppe Atletica Avis Perugia – Nuova Atletica Lastra 39 ARG 2 16:20 04:05 

15 Filippetti Enrico - Falcioni Francesco Aurora Montale - Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 55 VET 7 16:29 04:07 

16 Giuliani Andrea – Barberini Pietro GS Cappuccini Siena 38 ARG 3 16:55 04:14 

17 Basagni Liala – Andreini Francesca Atletica Sestini 52 FEM 6 17:05 04:16 

18 Sensini Giovanni Battista - Casini Mirco Atletica Sangiovannese 1967 36 VET 8 17:39 04:25 

19 Radicchi Marianna – Fidolini Cristina Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 49 FEM 7 17:57 04:29 

20 Milani Manuel - Vagnuzzi Carlo U.P. Policiano – Atletica Ponticino 32 VET 9 18:54 04:44 

21 Riganelli Cristina – Barbagli Valentina Avis Foiano 48 FEM 8 19:01 04:45 

22 Taccari Mario – Nappi Enrico Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi – Grifo Runners Perugia 44 ARG 4 19:28 04:52 

23 Sinatti Moreno – Lombardi Mario U.P. Policiano 43 ARG 5 20:19 05:05 

24 Collini Gabriella – Giovannoni Agnese Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 50 FEM 9 21:09 05:17 

25 Marraghini Patrizia – Fabianelli Enrica U.P. Policiano 54 FEM 10 22:40 05:39 

26 Caneschi Marcello - Fiordelli Claudio Atletica Sestini – Atletica Avis Sansepolcro 40 ARG 6 24:04 06:01 

* Orsini Federici Cristiano U.P. Policiano    16:41 04:10 
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CLASSIFICA VETERANI 

1 Dibra Andi - Carlini Stefano ASD Pol. Chianciano 

2 Franchini Andrea - Treve Mattia GS Maiano - GS Le Panche 

3 Mazzarelli Giacomo – Allori Fabio Subbiano Marathon – Atletica Ponticino 

4 Borri Marco – Maoloni Leonardo Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 

5 Lauricella Alessandro – Scatizzi Fabrizio Atletica Sestini 

6 Volpi Roberto – Campani Massimo U.P. Policiano –  Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 

7 Filippetti Enrico - Falcioni Francesco Aurora Montale - Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 

8 Sensini Giovanni Battista - Casini Mirco Atletica Sangiovannese 1967 

9 Milani Manuel - Vagnuzzi Carlo U.P. Policiano – Atletica Ponticino 

 

 

CLASSIFICA ARGENTO 

1 Nottolini Claudio – Borgogni Sebastiano Track & Field Grosseto – Filirun 

2 Covarelli Mauro – Gentiluomo Giuseppe Atletica Avis Perugia – Nuova Atletica Lastra 

3 Giuliani Andrea – Barberini Pietro GS Cappuccini Siena 

4 Taccari Mario – Nappi Enrico Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi – Grifo Runners Perugia 

5 Sinatti Moreno – Lombardi Mario U.P. Policiano 

6 Caneschi Marcello - Fiordelli Claudio Atletica Sestini – Atletica Avis Sansepolcro 
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CLASSIFICA DONNE 

1 Mattesini Valentina – Nocciolini Veronica UP POLICIANO 

2 Municchi Marcella – Giachi Chiara Track & Field Grosseto – Atletica 2005 

3 Trippi Noemi – Nocentini Veronica U.P. Policiano 

4 Rossi Valentina – Leonardi Virginia U.P. Policiano 

5 Gatto Maria – Parolai Valentina Atletica Sestini 

6 Basagni Liala – Andreini Francesca Atletica Sestini 

7 Radicchi Marianna – Fidolini Cristina Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 

8 Riganelli Cristina – Barbagli Valentina Avis Foiano 

9 Collini Gabriella – Giovannoni Agnese Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 

10 Marraghini Patrizia – Fabianelli Enrica U.P. Policiano 
 

 

CLASSIFICA ALLIEVI 

1 Corsi Davide - Vadi Lorenzo Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 
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STAFFETTA SOTTO LE STELLE 2023 – MISTI 
XVI EDIZIONE – 2X2 km 

13/09/2023  
 

 

P
o

s
. 

 

Nominativo Societa' Pett. Tempo min/Km 

1 Giorgi Giulia – Dibassy Yusuf Atletica Avis Perugia 30 12:52 03:13 

2 Sadocchi Giulia – Pastorini Michele U.P. Policiano 21 13:20 03:20 

3 Boncompagni Lucia – Annetti Alessandro U.P. Policiano 19 14:00 03:30 

4 Crescini Ivana - Menonna Marco U.P. Policiano – Toscana Atletica Jolly 22 14:52 03:43 

5 Lachi Roberta - Orsi Francesco Filirun - U.P. Policiano 63 15:11 03:48 

6 Taras Riccardo – Magni Elisa Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi 24 15:19 03:50 

7 Mencaroni Linda - Vannuccini Francesco Atletica Sestini - U.P. Policiano 62 15:28 03:52 

8 Doljak Karen - Bruno Paolo Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi - Atletica Sangiovannese 1967 64 15:51 03:58 

9 Licari Ilaria – Donati Alessio Trail Running Project 23 16:22 04:06 

10 Ciullo Scilla - Lastra Maurizio Atletica Sestini 25 16:37 04:09 

11 Beligni Serena - Gennai Massimo Atletica Sestini 28 16:46 04:12 

12 Oliverio Maria Luisa – Nofroni Massimiliano A.S.D. Torre del Mangia 20 17:19 04:20 

13 Muzzi Federica - Burroni Giovanni A.S.D. Torre del Mangia 65 17:21 04:22 

14 Mirri Marusca – Frontani Massimo Atletica Ponticino 29 17:29 04:24 

15 Perez Barbara – Caldarone Tiziano Atletica Sestini 26 17:37 04:24 

16 Giusti Giacobbe – Fabianelli Jasmine Atletica Sestini 27 19:10 04:47 

 


